Worldwide Suppliers
of
Quality UV Lamps
Creating True Value
and True Partnership
UV Action:
 LightSources & LightTech low-pressure mercury germicidal lamps are specially designed to produce UV radiation
     with maximum efficiency. The principal emission wavelength at 254 nm is close to the peak of the germicidal

185 nm and 254 nm wavelengths.
The 185 nm photons react with oxygen in the air to produce ozone.
In applications where moderate amounts of ozone may be required,
we can splice the two types of quartz glass together to form a custom
“L” to “VH” ratio according to the customer’s specific requirements.
When required, ozone producing lamps can also be made with synthetic
quartz for an even higher output at 185 nm.
Note1: Lamp data is based on measurements performed under laboratory conditions in air at room ambient temperature using a
high-frequency, constant-current electronic ballast and represents average values. Irradiance measured at 100 centimeters.
Note2: LSI/LT Amalgam lamps are designed for operation on a preheat (a.k.a. program start) ballast only, unless otherwise noted.
Standard Output Quartz Germicidal Lamps²
Tube  Overall	 Arc		 			UV output¹  Rated¹,2
Diam.	 Length	 Length	 Power¹	 Current¹ Voltage¹   	@ 254nm	 	 Life
mm	 mm	 mm	 W	 mA	 V	 µW/cm² W hrs.
Preheat start lamps - low ozone
 GPH212T5L	 15	 212	 132	 10	 425	 25	 27		 2.7	 16000
 GPH287T5L	 15	 287	 207	 14	 425	 34	 40		 4	 16000
 GPH295T5L	 15	 295	 215	 14	 425	 34	 42		 4.2	 16000
 GPH303T5L	 15	 303	 223	 15	 425	 35	 43		 4.3	 16000
 GPH357T5L	 15	 357	 277	 17	 425	 42	 57		 5.7	 16000
 GPH436T5L	 15	 436	 356	 21	 425	 51	 72		 7.3	 16000
 GPH793T5L	 15	 793	 713	 38	 425	 92	 125		 13.5	 16000
 GPH843T5L	 15	 843	 762	 41	 425	 98	 150		 16	 16000
 GPH1148T5L	 15	 1148	 1067	 55	 425	 135	 180		 22	 16000
 GPH1554T5L	 15	 1554	 1474	 75	 425	 179	 240		 33	 16000
 GPH1630T5L	 15	 1630	 1550	 79	 425	 189	 252		 34.5	 16000
 Preheat start lamps - ozone generating
 GPH212T5VH	 15	 212	 132	 10	 425	 25	 27		 2.7	 16000
 GPH287T5VH	 15	 287	 207	 14	 425	 34	 40		 4	 16000
 GPH303T5VH	 15	 303	 223	 15	 425	 35	 43		 4.3	 16000
 GPH357T5VH	 15	 357	 277	 17	 425	 42	 57		 5.7	 16000
 GPH436T5VH	 15	 436	 356	 21	 425	 51	 72		 7.3	 16000
 GPH793T5VH	 15	 793	 713	 38	 425	 92	 125		 13.5	 16000
 GPH843T5VH	 15	 843	 762	 41	 425	 98	 150		 16	 16000
 GPH1148T5VH	 15	 1148	 1067	 55	 425	 135	 180		 22	 16000
 GPH1554T5VH	 15	 1554	 1474	 75	 425	 179	 240		 33	 16000
 GPH1630T5VH	 15	 1630	 1550	 79	 425	 189	 252		 34.5	 16000
6
Typical Germicidal Lamp Configurations
Note1: Lamp data is based on measurements performed under laboratory conditions in air at room ambient temperature using a
high-frequency, constant-current electronic ballast and represents average values. Irradiance measured at 100 centimeters.

available upon request!
Spot Amalgam
Lamp
Un-based
pellet amalgam lamp
with view of the pellets
8
Note1: Lamp data is based on measurements performed under laboratory conditions in air at room ambient temperature using a
high-frequency, constant-current electronic ballast and represents average values. Irradiance measured at 100 centimeters.
Note2: LSI/LT Amalgam lamps are designed for operation on a preheat (a.k.a. program start) ballast only, unless otherwise noted.
UVC Amalgam Germicidal Lamps
	 Tube 	 Overall	 Arc		              			  UV output¹  	 Rated¹
	 Diam.	 Length	 Length	 Power¹	 Current¹,2 	 Voltage¹  	  	@ 254nm	 	 Life
	 mm	 mm	 mm	 W	 mA	 V	 µW/cm² 		  W 	 hrs.
Spot Amalgam Lamps - *Available as low ozone or ozone generating:  L, VH, or Synthetic quartz glass
 GPHA357T5(*)	 15	 357	 278	 42	 1.2	 36	 110		  11	 16000
 GPHA843T5(*)	 15	 843	 764	 110	 1.2	 88	 320		  35	 16000
 GPHA1000T5(*)	 15	 1000	 921	 127	 1.2	 107	 370		  42	 16000
 GPHA1554T5(*)	 15	 1554	 1475	 190	 1.2	 164	 500		  68	 16000
 GPHA357T6(*)	 19	 357	 278	 57	 1.8	 32	 130		  13	 16000
 GPHA843T6(*)	 19	 843	 764	 127	 1.8	 71	 400		  43	 16000
 GPHA1000T6(*)	 19	 1000	 921	 150	 1.8	 84	 460		  52	 16000
 GPHA1554T6(*)	 19	 1554	 1475	 240	 1.8	 134	 630		  87	 16000
 GPHHA357T6(*)	 19	 357	 278	 65	 2.1	 31	 140		  14	 16000
 GPHHA840T6(*)	 19	 840	 740	 140	 2.1	 68	 445		  48	 16000
 GPHHA843T6(*)	 19	 843	 764	 172	 2.1	 82	 490		  54	 16000
 GPHHA1000T6(*)	 19	 1000	 921	 207	 2.1	 99	 570		  65	 16000
 GPHHA1145T6(*)	 19	 1145	 1045	 200	 2.1	 95	 570		  66	 16000
 GPHHA1554T6(*)	 19	 1554	 1475	 320	 2.1	 154	 820		  107	 16000
 GPHHA1570T6(*)	 19	 1570	 1470	 315	 2.1	 150	 805		  105	 16000
 GPHHA1578T6(*)	 19	 1578	 1478	 325	 2	 162	 840		  110	 16000
 GPHA843D28(*)	 28	 843	 750	 230	 3.8	 60	 670		  72	 16000
 GPHA1000D28(*)	 28	 1000	 900	 270	 3.8	 70	 770		  86	 16000
 GPHA1200D28(*)	 28	 1200	 1100	 320	 3.8	 85	 880		  103	 16000
 GPHA1554D28(*)	 28	 1554	 1450	 420	 3.8	 110	 1050		  137	 16000
 GPHHA1570D28(*)	 28	 1570	 1470	 420	 3.8	 110	 1000		  135	 16000
 Pellet Amalgam Lamps - *Available as low ozone or ozone generating:  L, VH, or Synthetic quartz glass
 GPHVA1200D28(*)	 28	 1200	 1100	 320	 3.8	 85	 880		  103	 16000
 GPHVA1554D28(*)	 28	 1554	 1450	 420	 3.8	 110	 1050		  137	 16000
 GPHVA843T10(*)	 32	 843	 750	 250	 5.5	 45	 710		  77	 16000
 GPHVA1000T10(*)	 32	 1000	 900	 300	 5.5	 55	 840		  94	 16000
 GPHVA1200T10(*)	 32	 1200	 1100	 380	 5.5	 70	 1020		  120	 16000
 GPHVA1554T10(*)	 32	 1554	 1450	 500	 5.5	 90	 1230		  160	 16000
 GPHMVA843T10(*)	 32	 843	 750	 330	 6	 55	 950		  102	 16000
 GPHMVA1000T10(*)	 32	 1000	 900	 400	 6	 66	 1120		  125	 16000
 GPHMVA1200T10(*)	 32	 1200	 1100	 480	 6	 80	 1310		  154	 16000
 GPHMVA1554T10(*)	 32	 1554	 1450	 620	 6	 105	 1540		  200	 16000
 GPHSVA843T10(*)	 32	 843	 750	 380	 7	 55	 1060		  114	 16000
 GPHSVA1000T10(*)	 32	 1000	 900	 500	 7	 70	 1400		  155	 16000
 GPHSVA1200T10(*)	 32	 1200	 1100	 620	 7	 88	 1650		  195	 16000
 GPHSVA1554T10(*)	 32	 1554	 1450	 800	 7	 115	 2000		  260	 16000
	 Tube 	 Overall	 Arc		              			  UV output¹  	 Rated¹
	 Diam.	 Length	 Length	 Power¹	 Current¹ 	 Voltage¹  	  	@ 254nm	 	 Life
	 mm	 mm	 mm	 W	 mA	 V	 µW/cm² 		  W 	 hrs.
Available in Low ozone (L) or Ozone generating

lamps are available in T4, T5, T6, T8 and T12 bodies. At our glass
plant in Hungary, we engineer our germicidal soft glass to the
highest standards and from the best materials. Our optimized
processing and superior materials provide higher UVC output
over the life of the lamp.
Note1: Lamp data is based on measurements performed under laboratory conditions in air at room ambient temperature using a
high-frequency, constant-current electronic ballast and represents average values. Irradiance measured at 100 centimeters.
UV Soft Glass Germicidal Lamps
	 Tube 	 Base		  Arc			   Voltage¹	 UV output¹ 	 Rated¹
	 Diam.	 Config.	 BF - BF	 Length	 Power¹	 Current	 Hi Freq¹	 @ 254nm		 Life
	 mm		  mm	 mm	 W	 mA	 V	 µW/cm²  W 	 hrs.
  Standard Lamps
  LTC4T5	 15.7	 MNBP	 134	 77	 4	 180	 23	 9		  0.9	 9000
  LTC6T5 	 15.7	 MNBP	 210 	 154 	 6 	 180 	 34 	 16 		  1.6 	 9000
  LTC8T5 	 15.7	 MNBP	 287 	 231 	 8 	 180 	 45 	 21 		  2.1 	 9000
  LTC11T5 	 15.7	 MNBP 	 210 	 154 	 11 	 430 	 26 	 26 		  2.6 	 9000
  LTC11T5SE 	 15.7	 4P	 244 	 179 	 12 	 430 	 26 	 26 		  2.6 	 9000
  LTC16T5 	 15.7	 MNBP 	 287 	 231 	 16 	 370 	 44 	 40 		  4 	 9000
  LTC16T5SE 	 15.7	 4P 	 317 	 245 	 17 	 370 	 46 	 42 		  4.2 	 9000
  LTC40T5	 15.7	 SL	 842 	 767 	 41 	 425 	 98 	 141 		  15.6 	 9000
  LTC64T5 	 15.7	 SL	 1554 	 1481 	 76 	 425 	 180 	 225 		  31 	 9000
  LTC40T5SE 	 15.7	 4P	 842 	 767 	 41 	 425 	 98 	 141 		  15.6 	 9000
  LTC64T5SE	 15.7	 4P	 1554	 1481	 76	 425	 180	 225		  31	 9000
  LTC10T8	 25.7	 MDBP	 330	 247	 10	 280	 36	 23		  2.3	 9000
  LTC15T8	 25.7	 MDBP	 436	 353	 15	 350	 44	 47		  4.8	 9000
  LTC17T8	 25.7	 MDBP	 588	 505	 17	 280	 61	 44		  4.5	 9000
  LTC30T8	 25.7	 MDBP	 893	 810	 30	 380	 80	 100		  11.3	 9000
  LTC20T10	 32	 MDBP	 588	 495	 20	 370	 55 	 65		  6.7	 9000
High Output Lamps
  LTC80T5SE	 15.7	 4P	 842	 767	 83	 800	 103	 245		  27	 9000
  LTC125T5SE	 15.7	 4P	 1554	 1481	 155	 800	 195	 360		  50	 9000
  LTC25T8	 25.7	 MDBP	 436	 353	 25	 620	 41	 71		  7.2	 9000
  LTC55T8	 25.7	 MDBP	 893	 810	 55	 800	 70	 170		  19	 9000
  LTC75T8	 25.7	 MDBP	 1198	 1115	 75	 900	 85	 215		  26.5	 9000
  LTC115T12	 37.7	 MDBP	 1198	 1118	 115	 1700	 69	 280		  34	 9000
13
UVC Compact Germicidal Lamps
Our companies offer a superb line of UVC emitting compact germicidal lamps for applications in small spaces.
These lamps are 			   consistently a favorite product among our clients.  Compact lamps are made of an

LightSources and LightTech also offer compact
lamp designs using our patented pellet amalgam
technology.  Providing outstanding UVC efficiency,
it is one of the highest value solutions available
on the market.
Other lamp sizes, shapes, and power levels are
available upon request!
UVC Compact Germicidal Lamps
	 Tube 		  Overall			   Voltage¹ †		 UV output¹		 Rated¹
	 Diam.	 Base	 Length	 Power¹	 Current	 50/60 hz	  	@ 254nm		  Life
	 mm	 Config.	 mm	 W	 mA	 V	 µW/cm²	 W	 hrs.
 Soft Glass Low Pressure
 LTC5W/G23	 12.5	 G23	 83	 5	 180	 34 	 9		  1	 8000
 LTC7W/G23	 12.5	 G23	 115	 7	 175	 47	 16		  1.8	 8000
 LTC9W/G23/2G7	 12.5	 G23 / 2G7	 145	 9	 170	 60	 22		  2.4	 8000
 LTC11W/G23	 12.5	 G23	 214	 11	 160	 89	 33		  3.6	 8000
 LTC13W/G23	 12.5	 GX23	 155	 13	 290	 59	 31		  3.4	 8000
 Soft Glass High Power
 LTC18W2G11	 17.5	 2G11	 225	 18	 370	 60	 51		  5.5	 8000
 LTC24W/2G11	 17.5	 2G11	 320	 24	 350	 87	 65		  7	 8000
 LTC35WHO/2G11	 17.5	 2G11	 225	 35	 850	 40†	 105		 11	 8000
 LTC36W/2G11	 17.5	 2G11	 415	 36	 440	 105	 110		 12	 8000
 LTC55W/2G11	 17.5	 2G11	 535	 55	 540	 103†	 156		 17	 8000
 LTC60WHO/2G11	 17.5	 2G11	 415	 60	 670	 120	 169		 18	 8000
 LTC95WHO/2G11	 17.5	 2G11	 535	 95	 950	 100†	 304		 32	 8000
 Quartz Glass High Power
 LTCQ35WHO/2G11	 15	 2G11	 225	 36	 800	 45†	 110		 11	 9000
 LTCQ36W/2G11	 15	 2G11	 415	 36	 440	 105	 119		 13	 9000
 LTCQ55W/2G11	 15	 2G11	 535	 55	 540	 103†	 168		 18	 9000
 LTCQ60WHO/2G11	 15	 2G11	 415	 60	 670	 118	 179		 19	 9000
 LTCQ95WHO/2G11	 15	 2G11	 535	 95	 950	 100†	 328		 34	 9000
*Custom quartz high wattage (> 150W) pellet amalgam compact lamps available.
Note1: Measurements were performed on a 50/60 Hz magnetic ballast and represents average values at 100 cm.
†Measurements were performed on a high-frequency, current limited electronic ballast and represent average values at 100 cm
2G7 G23 2G11

decades of experience and proven germicidal solutions worldwide.
Common L/VH splice ratios are 50:50, 75:25, and 90:10
(expressed as percentage of the lamp’s arc length).
In principle any length ratio could be accomplished, but there
are limitations for how short of a section can be practicably spliced.
Please inquire about splicing possibilities for your lamp
and application.
In addition to simply varying the length or power of a germicidal lamp, the amount of ozone a germicidal lamp produces can also be
controlled by reducing the amount of 185 nm that can transmit through the lamp body.
This is accomplished by forming the lamp body from the two different types of quartz glass, L and VH, quartz and varying their ratio.
The ozone production of the lamp will be proportional to the length of the VH (185 nm-emitting) section.
	 Tube	 BF-BF	 Arc	 VH Sec.	 L Sec.				    UV flux	 UV flux.
	 Dia.	 Lgth.	 Lgth.	 Lgth.	 Lgth.	 Power	 Current	 Voltage	 @ 254 nm	  @ 185 nm
	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 W	 mA	 V	 W	 W
 Splice Lamp Example:
 GPH287T5L/VH, 90/10*	 15	 287	 207	 21	 186	 14	 425	 34	 4	 0.08
 GPH287T5L/VH, 80/20*	 15	 287	 207	 41	 166	 14	 425	 34	 4	 0.17
 GPH287T5L/VH, 75/25*	 15	 287	 207	 52	 155	 14	 425	 34	 4	 0.21
 GPH287T5L/VH, 50/50*	 15	 287	 207	 103	 104	 14	 425	 34	 4	 0.42
* Common L/VH splice ratios are 50:50, 75:25, and 90:10 (expressed as percentage of the lamp’s arc length).

causing bacteria within cooling and ventilation systems.
The RPT UVC lamps can be quickly and efficiently installed
in any new or existing HVAC (heating ventilation and air
conditioning) system, helping to end major health concerns.
UVC light inactivates DNA-based airborne pollutants and mold spores by disabling its DNA molecular bonds, rendering
them unable to reproduce.
RPT Lamps
Note1: Lamp data is based on measurements performed under laboratory condi-
tions in air at room ambient temperature using a high-frequency,
constant-current electronic ballast and represents average values. Irradiance
measured at 100 centimeters.
	 Tube 		  Overall	 Arc					    UV output¹    	 Rated
	 Diam.		  Length	 Length	 Power	 Current	 Voltage		 @ 254nm		  Life
	 mm		  mm	 mm	 W	 mA	 V	 µW/cm²  	 W 	 hrs.
 Low Ozone
 GPH357T5/HO/RPT	 15		  357	 272	 35	 510	 70	 75		  6.9	 16000
 GPH406T5L/HO/RPT	 15		  406	 322	 40	 800	 58	 100		  10.0	 16000
 GPH508T5L/HO/RPT 	 15		  508	 424	 50	 800	 80	 130		  15.0	 16000
 GPH560T5L/HO/RPT	 15		  560	 476	 57	 800	 86	 150		  17.0	 16000
 GPH610T5L/HO/RPT	 15		  610	 526	 65	 800	 93	 175		  19.0	 16000
Medium Pressure UV
Lamps for Curing
and Disinfection
Medium Pressure UV Lamps

E - Wire Length
Base - None
Typical Layout for a Straight Subminiature Germicidal UVC lamp
UVC Subminiature Germicidal Lamps
LightSources makes it possible to realize all the benefits
of germicidal UVC light in limited space applications with our
subminiature UVC technology. These lamps are customized
to each OEM’s innovative design.
Call and talk to us about your design ideas!
Subminiature Germicidal Lamps
22
	 Tube 	 Overall 	 Wire
	 Diam.	 Length	 Length	 Power	 Current	 Voltage
	 mm	 mm	 mm	 V	 mA	 V
 Low ozone
 GSM-3-51 	 3.0	 51 ± 1.5	 10.0	 1.3	 6	 210
 GSM-3-106 	 3.0	 106 ± 1.5	 10.0	 1.7	 6	 280
 GSM-3-175	 3.0	 175 ± 1.5	 10.0	 2.2	 6	 360
 GSM-4-75 	 4.0	 75 ± 1.5	 10.0	 1.3	 6	 220
 GSM-4-125 	 4.0	 125 ± 1.5	 10.0	 1.6	 6	 270
 GSM-4-200 	 4.0	 200 ± 1.5	 10.0	 2.1	 6	 350
The Shatter Protech Technology
The new Shatter ProTech Technology from Light Sources adds
“peace-of-mind” to a wide variety of applications. The new
Shatter ProTech shield is a cost-effective solution for glass and